FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY : PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION (PNSC),

: SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE AS PER PPR RULE 36(a) OF PPR 2004, 2. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS PIPE & FITTING MATERIAL 3. TITLE OF PROCUREMENT

FOR TANKER M.T. MARDAN

4. TENDER INQUIRY NO. : PRCD/PIPE-FTNG-MTRL/MRDN/2025/413 5. PPRA REF. NO. (TSE) : N/A - (Through PPRA EPADS System)

6. DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING : 25-07-2025 - (11:00 AM) 7. DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING : 25-07-2025 - (11:30 AM)

8. NO OF BIDS RECEIVED : THREE (03)

9. CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION : MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDERS (on item wise lowest basis)

10. DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION: DETAIL IS TABULATED HEREUNDER;

Name of bidders	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rules/ Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/ Basis of Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of	
	Technical Financial		Pak Rs.	PP Rules, 2004	
M/s A.H. ENTERPRISES		-	878,969/-	Most Advantageous Bidder (07 items)	

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDERS: AS MENTIONED ABOVE

11. Any other additional / supporting information; COMPARATIVE STATEMENT IS ATTACHED HEREWITH

Signature:

Official Stamp:

Muhammad shoabhdees Maraga space, sorce & Bunker Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).

PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

(COMPARATIVE STATEMENT)

TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF "MISCELLANEOUS PIPE AND FITTING MATERIAL" FOR TANKER M.T. MARDAN AT KARACHI

RCD/PIPE-FTNG-MTRL/MRDN/2025/413

S#	IMPA CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	LOWEST RATES QUOTED		M/s A.H.ENTERPRISES		M/s BMA TRADERS	
					RATE PKR	TOTAL PKR	RATE PKR	TOTAL PKR	RATE PKR	TOTAL PKR
1	691908	HEX HEAD BOLT/NUT STAINLESS STEEL , SIZE : M 20 X 65 MM	NOS	200	340.00	68,000.00	340.00	68,000.00	452.00	90,400.00
2	698744	U - BOLT STEEL PIPE 200 A M 20 , WITH SEAT & NUT	NOS	12	1,250.00	15,000.00	1,250.00	15,000 00	1,600.00	19,200.00
3	710416	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE- 40, NOMINAL SIZE: 8" (200 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA	LENGTH	5	103,199.00	515,995.00	103,199.00	515,995.00	104,000 00	520,000.00
4	731463	ELBOW STEEL BUTT - WELDING 90 DEG , LONG RADIUS H.P. SCH - 40 200 A	NOS	4	9,935.00	39,740 00	9,935.00	39,740.00	10,721.00	42,884.00
5	734613	FLANGE STEEL WELDING SLIP - ON , FLAT FACE B - 2220 5 KG - 200 MM	NOS	12	2,522 00	30,264 00	2,522.00	30,264 00	3,453.00	41,436.00
6	734982	PIPE COUPLING FLEX 8" M.RING, L254MM(STYLE 11) HOT RLD STEEL	SET	2	85,000.00	170,000 00	85,000.00	170,000 00	N.Q.	
7	850602	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (3.25 MM) 10 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH, ZODIAN UNIVERSAL LINDE	PKT	10	3,997.00	39,970.00	3,997.00	39,970.00	4,472.00	44,720.00
		TOTALA	MOUNT:	(PKR)		878,969.00		878,969.00		758,640.00

TOTAL AMOUNT (LOWEST QUOTED ITEMS) : PKR	878,969.00	•
TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS & ITEMS #	7 NOS S# 1 to 7	

MUHAMMAD TALHA ALI Assistant Manager (S.S.B) Member Tender Committee FURQAN MALIK Assistant Manager (FINANCE) Member Tender Committee MUHAMMAD SHOAID IDREES Manager (S.S.B) Chairman Tender Committee